GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu (www.jkssb.nic.in)

NOTICE

Subject- Provisional shortlisting of Candidates for the Posts of Accounts Assistant (Panchayat) under PwD Category-Constitution of Special Medical Board thereof.

Reference: Government Order No. 147-SW of 2014 dated 17.06.2014

It is notified for the information of the candidate figuring in Annexure "A" to this notice scheduled to appear before the Special Medical Board at Government Medical College, Baramulla in pursuance of this office notice no SSB/Secy/Sel/2021/2903-10 dated 22-03-2021 to appear before the Special Medical Board at Government Medical College, Jammu on 29th/ 30th of March 2021 instead of the Special Medical Board at Government Medical College, Baramulla.

Controller of Examination J&K Services Selection Board Jammu

Dated: 26 .03.2021

No. SSB/Secy/PAA/2021/3115-20

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department.

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Director Information & Public Relations Department of Information & Public Relations, J&K Government Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Kashmir on two consecutive dates.
- 5. Principal, Govt. Medical College Jammu/Baramulla for information and necessary action.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chairman JKSSB for information of the Chairman.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Stock file

Annexure "A"	ure "A"
--------------	---------

List of Candidates provisionally shortlisted for the District Cadre Posts of Accounts Assistant (Panchayat) in Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj, Advertised

Vide Advertisement Notice No 02 of 2020 dated 06-07-2020.

	S. No.	DVC S.No	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Father's Name	Address	Category	Date of Birth	Permanent District	PwD	type_of_di sability	To appear in Medical Board	Date
	28	1707 J	268008255111	VISHU KUMARI	SHAMI KUMAR	CHACK CHARAT RAM CHACK CHARAT RAM Baramulla	ОМ	14-02- 1997	Baramulla	yes	blindness	GMC Jammu	29th & 30th March 2021

Controller of Examination
J&K Services Selection Board,
Jammu